

**In The Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

**T.S 170 of 2015
Reg No. 2335 of 2015**

**Present: Sri Suman Das
Civil Judge(Jr. Div), Lalbagh Msd.**

Order No. 25 Dated-16.10.2023

Both sides file adv hazira.

Court is busy with relating other matter.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 16.01.2024 for necessary order.

D/C by me

**Civil Judge (Jr. Div)
Lalbagh Msd.**

**Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Lalbagh Msd.**